Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100Time Allowed : 1¼ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 100
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 50505050
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

'
Sri Aurobindo
(B) Radhakrishnan
(C) Iqbal
(D) Swami Vivekananda
14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—A
16. Which of the following is not written
by Dr. Ambedkar ?
(A) Who were the Shudras ?

(3) Transcendental Idealism
(4) Universal Redemption
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (2) (4) (1) (3)
(B) (3) (4) (2) (1)
(C) (4) (3) (2) (1)
(D) (4) (2) (3) (1)
20. ............ believed that freedom does
not come through effort but it is the
perception of truth that liberates.
(A) J. Krishnamurti
(B) K.C. Bhattacharya
(C) Rabindranath Tagore
(D) Mahatma Gandhi
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—A
21. Whether religious mind is
important for J. Krishnamurti ?
(A) Yes

said :
(A) Protagoras
(B) Socrates
(C) Parmenides
(D) Gorgias
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
24.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—A
25. Parmenides rejects the reality of :
(A) Motion
(B) Multiplicity

28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—A
31. The ‘‘third man argument’’ criticizes
the philosophy of :
(A) Sophists

34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—A
37. For Spinoza, another term for God
is :
(A) Mind

39.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
40.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D) (A) (B)
41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—A
42. The status of scepticism in Hume’s
philosphy is a/an :
(A) Conclusion of inquiry

45.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—AJAN - 12218/II—A
48.
(A)
(B)